ROSS CONTROLS®
  iso 5599/i ValVes W60 & W64 series
iso 5599/ii ValVes W65 series
VALVE
TYPE
VALVE

regulator to feed the 12 galley of the valve.
How to Configure Interposed Regulator / Valve Combinations
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.)
WARNING:  Double interposed regulators will reverse output ports, the 12 solenoid will pressurize the 4 port, the 14 solenoid will pressurize
the 2 port which may cause unexpected, potentially dangerous cylinder movement at valve pressurization.
Interposed Pressure Regulators
Interposed Flow Controls ISO Size Part Number
1 701B77
2 702B77
3 722B77
An interposed flow control unit regulates the exhaust flow of air from a pneumatic cylinder, thereby
controlling the extension and retraction speeds.  Separate controls regulate the air flow from each
end of the cylinder.  Being located between the valve and base, the unit requires no additional piping.
Available only for W60 Series valves.
Blank Station Kits ISO Size Part Number
1 546H77
2 694K77
3 537H77
A blank station plate is used to cover the top of a manifold station that is not in use.  A kit consists of a
metal plate 0.32 inch (8 mm) thick, a gasket, and mounting bolts.
A2.10 © 2016, ROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Online Version
Rev. 11/14/16
Blocking Disks
Interposed Shut-Off
3.23 (82.0)
3.75 (95.3) 1.66
(42.2)
1.59
(40.4)
                                   ISO Size 1    Dimensions - inches (mm)
ISO Size Part Number
1 1871B91
2 & 3 Please contact ROSS.
ISO Size Single Disk Kit of 3 Disks
1 235A40 1007K77
2 236A40 1008K77
3 237A40 1009K77
Independent Pressure Plates ISO Size Inlet Port Part Number
1 1/4 703K77
2 3/8 692K77
3 1/2 715K77
Transition Plates
5.31 (135)
0.78
(20)
1.77
(45)
1.38
 (35)
+ +
0.27 (7)
7.48 (190)
1.26
(32)
2.16 (55)
1.38 (35)
+ +
0.35 (9)
Dimensions - inches (mm)
ISO Size
2 to 3
and 1 to 3
ISO Size
1 to 2
Accessories
for ISO 5599/I Valves
W60 & W64 Series
ISO Size Part Number
1 to 2 D355K86
2 to 3 D356K86

Sub-Base Kits
Single Sub-Bases & Modular Sub-Base Manifolds
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.)
for ISO 5599/II Valves
W65 Series
A
A2
A2.18 © 2016, ROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Online Version
Rev. 11/14/16
 R PS40 20 L2 0 C P
End Plate Kit Type
End Plate, Collective Wiring 20
End Plate, Non-Collective Wiring 31
Thread Type
0 NPT
1 BSPP “G”
Engineering Level
C CurrentBasic Series
ISO Size 1   5599 PS40
ISO Size 2   5599 PS41
ISO Size 3   5599 PS42
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.)
End Plate Kits
for ISO 5599/II Valves
W65 Series
Size 1 19-Pin Round
End Plates
Size 1 25-Pin
D-Sub
End Plates
Size 1 Non-Collective
Wiring End Plates
 Options
Non-Collective Wiring 01*
Collective Wiring End Plate, Top Ported L1†¤**
25-Pin, D-Sub L2†#+
19-Pin, Round, Brad Harrison L3†+
12-Pin, M23 L4†+
Serial Bus L6^+
16 Outputs
(For Turck Serial Bus Communication Module) T1
32 Outputs
(For Turck Serial Bus Communication Module) T2
* Only Available with End Plate Kit Type “31”.
** For PS41 and PS42 Kits Only.
† Only Available with End Plate Kit Type “20”.
¤ Must Order Collective Wiring Module Separately.
# 120 VAC is Not CSA Rated.
^ Valve Driver Module and 24 Output Cable Installed. Must
order communication modules separately.
+ Must Order Bases with Circuit Boards.
Remote Pilot Access Plate Kits
ISO Size Port Size
Kit Number
NPT Threads BSPP Threads
1 1/8" RPS401500CP RPS401501CP
2 1/8" RPS411500CP RPS411501CP
3 1/8" RPS421500CP RPS421501CP
Size 1 Auxiliary Access Plate Kits
ISO Size Port Size
Kit Number
NPT Threads BSPP Threads
1 1/4" & 3/8" RPS403000CP RPS403001CP
Blank Station Kits
ISO Size Kit Number
1 RPS4034CP
2 RPS4134CP
3 RPS4234CP
End Plate Kits & Accessories
A
A2
Manifold Port Isolation Kits
Size 1, 2, 3
Main Galley
Size 1, 2, 3
Pilot Galley
Main Galley (1, 3, 5) Pilot Galley
ISO Size Kit Number
1, 2, & 3 RPS4033CP
Kit includes: Plugs with O-rings.
ISO Size Kit Number
1 RPS4032CP
2 RPS4132CP
3 RPS4232CP
Kit includes: Plugs with O-rings.
Kit includes: Pilot Port Access Plate, Gasket and Mounting Studs.

regulator to feed the 12 galley of the valve.
How to Configure Interposed Regulator / Valve Combinations
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.)
for ISO 5599/II Valves
W65 Series
Interposed Pressure Regulators
Included with all Size 00 Regulators. Both kits are required on all
Size 0 & 00 Regulators when the Regulator is on the last Station
on the Right (14) End.
Gauge Adapter Kit
Description Part Number
Gauge Kit RPS5651160P
1/8" Female to 1/8" Female Coupling R207P-2*
1/8" Male to 1/8" Male Long Nipple RVS215PNL-2-15*
* Included in Gauge Kit RPS5651160P.
A Interposed Flow Control and Common Port Interposed Regulator may be sandwiched together on a Manifold or Sub-Base.
The Interposed Flow Control MUST be located between the manifold/subbase and the Common Port Interposed Regulator.
Interposed Flow Controls
Both adjustment screws are located on the 12 end of the unit.
Interposed Flow Control mounts with its own studs, which means the valve uses standard bolts for mounting.
Interposed Flow Control is not to be used as a shut off device and is not bubble tight when needles are fully turned down.
ISO Size Part Number
1 RPS4035CP
2 RPS4135CP
3 RPS4235CP
Accessories
Silencers
Port
Size
Thread
Type
Model Number Avg.
CV
Dimensions inches (mm) Weight
lb (kg)NPT Threads BSPT Threads A B
3/8 Male 5500A3013 D5500A3013 2.7 0.9 (21) 2.2 (55) 0.1 (0.1)
1/2 Male 5500A4003 D5500A4003 4.7 1.3 (32) 3.6 (91) 0.2 (0.1)
3/4 Male 5500A5013 D5500A5013 5.1 1.3 (32) 3.6 (91) 0.2 (0.1)
Pressure Range:  0 to 150 psig (0 to 10.3 bar) maximum.    Flow Media:  Filtered air.
A
B
A
A2
10 © 2016, ROSS CONTROLS®.  Content subject to change.
Online Version
Rev. 11/14/16
General Information
 Thread Types by Model Prefix Letter
 Pneumatic Port  Prefix Threaded Electrical
Threads  Letter Opening
NPT (ANSI B2.1) None  NPT
ISO 228 - DIN 259 Parallel, BSPP# C* —
ISO 228 - DIN 259 Parallel, BSPP# D G
ISO 228 - JIS B0203 Tapered# J ISO
SAE 1926- ISO 11926 S  NPT
* Used only for filters, regulators, lubricators.
# ISO 228 threads superseds BSPP, G and JIS thread types.
Order Placement
For order placement, consult ROSS or your local ROSS distributor.